Reporting Standards” as issued by the IASB. Previously the Corporation prepared its consolidated financial statements
in accordance with previous CGAAP.

IFRS1 requires the presentation of comparative information as at the January 1, 2010 transition date and subsequent
comparative periods as well as the consistent and retroactive application of IFRS accounting policies. To assist with the
transition, IFRS1 outlines certain mandatory exceptions and optional exemptions that NAL could elect to eliminate the
need for retroactive application of standards in certain circumstances.

Reconciliations of previous CGAAP to IFRS are set out in the tables which follow. A summary of the significant policy
changes and exemptions are discussed in the notes that follow the reconciliations.

 

59

md&a and financials  |  nal energy

Reconciliation of Equity at January 1, 2010

January 1,
2010 as

stated
under CGAAP Adjustments Notes

January 1,
2010 as

restated
under IFRS

Assets
	 Current assets
		  Cash $1,604 $- $1,604
		  Accounts receivable 61,631 - 61,631
		  Prepaids and other receivables 15,663 - 15,663
		  Derivative contracts 6,285 - 6,285
		  Future income tax assets 3,132 (3,132) J -

88,315 (3,132) 85,183

		  Derivative contracts 2,461 - 2,461
		  Goodwill 14,722 - 14,722
		  Property, plant and equipment 1,503,952 (88,122) A 1,415,830
		  Exploration and evaluation assets - 88,122 A 88,122

$1,609,450 $(3,132) $1,606,318

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
	 Current liabilities
		  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $110,897 $(182) G $110,715
		  Note payable 8,907 - 8,907
		  Dividends payable to shareholders 12,372 - 12,372
		  Derivative contracts 11,231 - 11,231

143,407 (182) 143,225

	 Bank debt 230,713 - 230,713
	 Convertible debentures 177,977 25,753 H 203,730
	 Other liabilities 7,643 (470) G 7,173
	 Asset retirement obligations 127,872 6,486 F 134,358
	 Deferred income tax liability 24,778 (8,206) J 16,572
	 Minority interest 2,868 (2,868) I -

715,258 20,513 735,771

Shareholders’ equity
	 Share capital 1,482,029 3,392 J 1,485,421
	 Equity component of convertible debentures 12,628 (12,628) H -
	 Minority interest - 3,370 I 3,370
	 Deficit (600,465) (17,779) (618,244)

894,192 (23,645) 870,547
$1,609,450 $(3,132) $1,606,318

60

nal energy  |  md&a and financials

Reconciliation of Equity at December 31, 2010

December 31,
2010 as stated
under CGAAP Adjustments Notes

December 31,
2010 as

restated
under IFRS

Assets
	 Current assets
		  Cash $821 $- $821
		  Accounts receivable 57,839 - 57,839
		  Prepaids and other receivables 14,532 - 14,532
		  Derivative contracts 422 - 422
		  Future income tax assets 3,830 (3,830) J -

77,444 (3,830) 73,614

		  Deferred tax asset 17,152 (3,174) J 13,978
		  Goodwill 14,722 - 14,722
		  Property, plant and equipment 1,503,546 (30,886) A - F 1,472,660
		  Exploration and evaluation assets - 63,127 A 63,127

$1,612,864 $25,237 $1,638,101

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
	 Current liabilities
		  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $100,837 $(572) G $100,265
		  Dividends payable to shareholders 13,252 - 13,252
		  Derivative contracts 7,819 - 7,819

121,908 (572) 121,336

	 Bank debt 266,965 - 266,965
	 Convertible debentures 181,672 17,848 H 199,520
	 Other liabilities 3,057 (45) G 3,012
	 Derivative contracts 2,503 - 2,503
	 Asset retirement obligations 144,738 4,277 F 149,015

720,843 21,508 742,351

Shareholders’ equity
	 Share capital 879,393 11,384 J 890,777
	 Equity component of convertible debentures 12,628 (7,655) H 4,973
	 Deficit - - -

892,021 3,729 895,750
$1,612,864 $25,237 $1,638,101

61

md&a and financials  |  nal energy

Reconciliation of Net Income for the year ended December 31, 2010

Year ended
December 31,
2010 as stated
under CGAAP Adjustments Notes

Year ended
December  31,

2010 as
restated

under IFRS
Revenue
	 Oil, natural gas and liquid sales $497,538 $- $497,538
	 Crown royalties (65,032) 2,132 B (62,900)
	 Freehold and other royalties (23,585) - (23,585)

408,921 2,132 411,053

Gain (loss) on derivative contracts:
	 Realized gain 24,446 - 24,446
	 Unrealized loss (7,415) - (7,415)

17,031 - 17,031
	 Other income 1,403 - 1,403

427,355 2,132 429,487

Expenses
	 Operating 117,523 (5,612) B 111,911
	 Transportation 6,501 - 6,501
	 General and administrative 17,876 7,821 B 25,697
	 Share-based incentive compensation 3,170 1,462 G 4,632
	 Interest on bank debt 11,794 - 11,794
	 Interest and accretion on
	 convertible debentures 16,562 (4,041) H 12,521
	 Fair value adjustment on
	 convertible debentures - 763 H 763
	 Convertible debenture issue costs - 345 H 345
	 Gain on disposition of property,
	 plant and equipment - (17,596) E (17,596)
	 Depletion and depreciation 251,343 (50,556) C 200,787
	 Impairment of oil and gas assets - 32,804 D 32,804